## 504947714 06/06/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4994461

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEKSEY P. GUBANOV	05/31/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GUBALINK LLC
Street Address:	445 PARK AVENUE, FLOOR 9
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15326932

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (201)961-6834

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 901-246-0893

**Email:** securepatents@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** JUSTIN B. BENDER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 445 PARK AVENUE, 9TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017-001/US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN B. BENDER
SIGNATURE:	/Justin B. Bender/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2018

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=WorldwideAssignment\_017-001US2\_US15326932\_FullyExecuted#page1.tif source=WorldwideAssignment\_017-001US2\_US15326932\_FullyExecuted#page2.tif

PATENT 504947714 REEL: 046310 FRAME: 0545

### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"):

Aleksey P. GUBANOV at 5401 Brantford Road, Memphis Tennessee 38120, USA;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ADAPTABLE TRANSFORMATION OF CHAINS for which an international application was processed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), having application no. PCT/IB2015/1828, filing date of 16 July 2015, and as further identified by agent's ref. no. 017-001/PCT; and

WHEREAS, **GubaLink LLC**, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 5401 Brantford Road, Memphis Tennessee 38120, USA, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Worldwide Letters Patent to be granted for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, do hereby confirm sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid international PCT application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Worldwide Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Worldwide Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all Worldwide Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any foreign country, countries or regions; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Worldwide Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I, ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all reissues of the Worldwide Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all applications for Worldwide Letters Patent on said inventions; and I, ASSIGNOR, further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Worldwide Letters Patent and reissues thereof, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and upon any Worldwide applications.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 046310 FRAME: 0546

AND I, ASSIGNOR, hereby authorize and request worldwide patent authorities to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid international PCT application, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: 31 May 2018

Aleksey P. GUBANOV

5401 Brantford Road, Memphis Tennessee 38120, USA

OATH

STATE OF

New Juscy

COUNTY OF BURGES

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Aleksey P. Gubanov, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing document and, being by me duly sworn, declared that the statements therein contained are true and correct.

Given under my hand and seal this 31st day of Mov 2018

Notaly Public in and for the State of New Jersey

JUSTIN BENDER
Commission # 50005756
Notary Public, State of New Jersey
My Commission Expires
December 02, 2019

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 046310 FRAME: 0547